Derivative financial instruments held at fair value through profit or loss – index put options 310 –

132,919 298,003

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to market price risk during the year.

Concentration of exposure to market price risk
An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on page 12. This shows that the portfolio largely comprises investments quoted mainly on Asian
stockmarkets. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to that region. However it should be noted that an investment may not be entirely
exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of listing.

Market price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of net return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease of 10% (2012: 10%) in the
fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market
conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s investments, adjusting for the hedging effect of the index put options and including the
resulting effect on the management fee, but with all other variables held constant.

Asian Total Return Investment Company plc

46

2013 2012

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation

Revenue return (21) 18 (45) 45

Capital return 12,747 (10,739) 29,667 (29,667)

Total return after taxation and net assets 12,726 (10,721) 29,622 (29,622)

Percentage change in net asset value 9.4% (7.9%) 9.9% (9.9%)

(b) Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or
another financial asset.

Management of the risk
Liquidity risk is not significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities, which can be sold to meet funding requirements if
necessary. Short term flexibility is achieved through the use of an overdraft facility.

Liquidity risk exposure
Contractual maturities of financial liabilities, based on the earliest date on which payment can be required are as follows: